200A
FAST RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
SD203N/R SERIES
Bulletin I2064/A
Features
High power FAST recovery diode series
1.0 to 2.0 µs recovery time
High voltage ratings up to 2500V

30° 0.044 0.044
Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
Ordering Information Table
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 3 = Fast recovery
4 - N = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = V
RRM
 (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - trr code (see Recovery Characteristics table)
7 - P = Stud base DO-205AB (DO-9) 3/4" 16UNF-2A
M = Stud base DO-205AB (DO-9) M16 X 1.5
8 -7 B = Flag top terminals (for Cathode/ Anode Leads)
S = Isolated lead with silicone sleeve
(Red = Reverse Polarity; Blue = Normal Polarity)
None = Not isolated lead
9 - C = Ceramic housing (over 1600V)
V = Glass-metal seal (only up to 1600V)
51 2 3 4
SD 20 3 R 25 S20 P B C
76 8 9
Device Code
SD203N/R Series
2222222222222
12
Outline Table
Conform to JEDEC DO-205AB (DO-9)
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
M
A
X
.
CERAMIC HOUSING
MAX.
M
A
X
.
21
 (
0.
82
)
M
A
X
.
 19 (0.75)
9.
5
(0
.3
7)
 M
IN
.
DIA. 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
82
 (
3
.2
3)
 M
IN
. DIA. 27.5 (1.08) MAX.
38
 (